Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If youchapping stext of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 108, S.]

[Published June 17, 1959.

CHAPTER 87

AN ACT to create 136.063 of the statutes, relating to renewal of lapsed real estate and business opportunity brokers' and salesmen's licenses.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

136.063 of the statutes is created to read:

136.063 RENEWAL OF LAPSED LICENSES. (1) In addition to the renewal of the licenses of real estate brokers and salesmen and business opportunity brokers and salesmen under other provisions of this chapter, the board shall renew the license of any broker or salesman who within one year after the effective date of this section (1959) makes and files a verified application for renewal of his license and who files with the application:

(a) An affidavit that he had such a license within the 6 years prior to the effective date of this section (1959) and that his license was not renewed because of the board's rule which required the applicant to rewrite and pass a new examination for license if he failed to file his application for renewal with the board before the expiration of the old license year or that he took the examination pursuant to the requirement of the board under this rule and failed to pass it, and

(b) The license fee of the year of application plus a late filing fee of \$10.

(2) This section does not apply to any applicant whose license was revoked subsequent to the adoption of the rule referred to in sub. (1) (a).

Approved June 15, 1959.